FY 2021 STATUS OF NDRRMF

By Implementing Agency, By Funding Source

As of August 31, 2021
(Amounts in pesos)

FY 2020 GAA FY 2021 GAA
RA 11465 RA 11518
Marawi Recovery, 5
NDRRMP, CA 1/ Pm::!:’c'l‘r::s;‘:;t“lz;l i ;::;::[icr;l:‘g;k:l SUB-TOTAL NDRRMP 4/ Roconituiccion Insurance Premium 6/ SUB-TOTAL
# B Program (MRRRP) 5/

APPROPRIATIONS 439,188,981 8,187,890 4,688,064,133 5,135,441,004 13,000,000,000 5,000,000,000 2,000,000,000 20,000,000,000 25,135,441,004
Less: Releases 120,031,300 - 1,848,297,302 1,968,328,602 7,305,255,856 1,950,279,903 - 9,255,535,759 11,223,864,361
National Government Agencies (NGAs) 20,031,300 - 163,054,057 183,085,357 7,305,255,856 1,740,125,177 - 9,045,381,033 9,228,466,390

DA &= 1,433,911,800 1,433,911,800 1,433,911,800

DepEd 19,109,400 19,109,400 19,105,400

DENR 44,458,000 44,458,000 44,458,000

DOF 1,210,692,283 1,210,692,283 1,210,692,283

DND = 1,876,181,056 1,876,181,056 1,876,181,056

DPWH 20,031,300 163,054,057 183,085,357 3,323,863,000 451,865,494 3,775,728,494 3,958,813,851

DSWD 671,300,000 3,400,000 674,700,000 674,700,000

oTl - 10,600,000 10,600,000 10,600,000
Government Owned and Controlled
Corporations (GOCCs) 100,000,000 - 1,685,243,245 1,785,243,245 - 210,154,726 - 210,154,726 1,995,397,971

SHFC 187,875,969 187,875,969 187,875,969

NIA 33,356,245 33,356,245 - 33,356,245

NHA 1,651,887,000 1,651,887,000 - 1,651,887,000

NEA 100,000,000 100,000,000 22,278,757 22,278,757 122,278,757
Other Executive Offices (OEOs) - - - - - - -
Available Balance 319,157,681 8,187,890 2,839,766,831 3,167,112,402 5,694,744,144 3,049,720,097 2,000,000,000 10,744,464,241 13,911,576,643
Less: Earmarked Amounts 424,039,047 7,849,000 3,440,031,097 3,871,919,144 16,104,973,838 2,656,262,548 - 18,761,236,386 22,633,155,530
SARO for Release =+ = - & 10,262,000 10,262,000 10,262,000
OP Approved for SARO Issuance 7,845,000 1,041,641,563 1,049,490,563 168,236,591 168,236,591 1,217,727,154
For OP Approval 424,039,047 - 2,398,389,534 2,822,428,581 15,637,419,641 2,637,624,022 18,275,043,663 21,097,472,244
Referred back to OCD - - - - - -
Referred to DBM for comments - - - - 240,648,606 - 240,648,606 240,648,606
For SND's/CDA's Approval and Signature - - - 58,669,000 8,376,526 67,045,526 67,045,526
Far Submission of Revised Request/Supporting
Documents - - & . &
For OCD Processing - - - -
For Earmarked - TFBM-Identified Priorities - = = = -
For Reprioritization - = - - -
Adjusted Balance (Net of Earmarks) (104,881,366) 338,890 (600,264,266) (704,806,742) (10,410,229,694) 393,457,549 2,000,000,000 (8,016,772,145) (8,721,578,887)

3,

<

8

2

Per $P No. 1 (c) NDRRMF, FY 2021 GAA (RA No. 11518)

Details of releases in ANNEX B. The earmarked amounts are based on the MRRRP Status Report from DND-OCD as of August 31, 2021.

Details of releases in ANNEX C. The earmarked amounts are based on the CARED Status Report from DND-OCD as of August 31, 2021

Details of releases in ANNEX D. The earmarked amounts are based on the NDRRMP-Regular Status Report from DND-OCD as of as of August 31, 2021
Details of releases in ANNEX E. The earmarked amounts are based on the MRRRP Status Repert fram DND-OCD as of August 31, 2021

Page 1 of 21

Details of releases in ANNEX A. The earmarked amounts are based on the NDRRMP-Regular Status Report from Department of National Defense -Office of Civil Defense (DND-OCD) as of August 31, 2021,




FY 2020 National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Program, CA

By Implementing Agency, By Expense Class
As of August 31, 2021
(Amounts in pesos)

PARTICULARS MOOE co TOTAL
Appropriation 409,821,305 29,367,676 439,188,981
Less: Releases 100,000,000 20,031,300 120,031,300 Y
NEA 100,000,000 - 100,000,000
DPWH - 20,031,300 20,031,300
Available Balance 309,821,305 9,336,376 319,157,681

Earmarked-Amounts

424,039,047 ¥

SARO for Release 0
OP Approved for SARO Issuance 0
For OP Approval 424,039,047
For SND's/CDA's Approval and Signature 0
Referred to DBM for comments 0
Balance (net of earmarked amounts) (104,881,366)

1/ Details in ANNEX A

2/ Based on the NDRRMP-Regular Status Report from DND-OCD as of August 31, 2021 (see Annex G)

Page 2 of 21




Status

FY 2020 National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Program, CA

By Implementing Agency, By Expense Class
As of August 31, 2021

(Amounts in pesos)

ANNEX "A"

RELEASES
IMPLEMENTING AGENFV/ Local SARO No. DATE Beneficiary PURPOSE va:hoon/ Date of OP Approval/
Government Units Disaster Remarks MOOE o Total
RELEASES
National Electrification Administration 100,000,000.00 0 100,000,000
To cover the funding requirements of FY 2020 QRF
NEA SARO-BMB-C-21-0001085 26-Mar-21 i 100,000,000 - 100,000,000
replenishment of NEA
Department of Public Works and Highways - 20,031,300 20,031,300
Release of funds to cover the implementation of various
DPWH SARO-BMB-A-21-0003004 10-Jun-21 infrastructure projects in Kalinga which was damaged by Ompong 31-May-21 - 20,031,300 20,031,300
typhoon “Ompong” in 2018
GRAND TOTAL 100,000,000 20,031,300 120,031,300

Page 3 of 21



Status of FY 2020 National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Program
By Implementing Agency

As of August 31, 2021

(Amounts in pesos)

ANNEX G

PARTICULARS AMOUNT

OF ARP n S @
National Electrification Administration
Department of Public Works and Highways

s
!lﬁl f

100,000,000
20,031,300

Lo B LT L

ghs

424,039,047

Page 4 of 21



FY 2020 Marawi Recovery, Rehabilitation and Reconstruction Program, CA

By Implementing Agency, By Expense Class
As of August 31, 2021
(Amounts in pesos)

PARTICULARS MOOE co TOTAL
Appropriations 8,187,890 8,187,890
IReallocation, Total - - :
Less: Releases 0 oY
Available Balance 8,187,890 8,187,890

Earmarked-Amounts

7,849,000

SARO for Release

0

OP Approved for SARO Issuance

7,849,000

For OP Approval

IReferred back to OCD

lReferred to DBM for comments

IFor SND's/CDA's Approval and Signature

IFor Submission of Revised Request/Supporting Documents

IFor OCD Processing

IFor Endorsement of TFBM Sub-Committee (New Projects)

For Reprioritization

O:i0iI0i0:I0i0ioio

Adjusted Balance

338,890

1/ Details in ANNEX B

2/ Based on the MRRRP Status Report from DND-OCD as of August 31, 2021 (see Annex H)

Page 5 of 21




Status

FY 2020 Marawi Recovery, Rehabilitation and Reconstruction Program, CA

By Implementing Agency
As of August 31, 2021
(Amounts in pesos)

ANNEX "B"

RELEASES
IMPLEMENTING AGEN_CY} Local SARO No. DATE PURPOSE Ty!:hoon/ Date of OP Approval/
Government Units Disaster Remarks MOOE co Total

RELEASES
GRAND TOTAL - - -

OP Approved for SARO Issuance

National Youth Commission 7,849,000 - 7,849,000

NYC To support various project in the MRRRP 29-Jun-20 7,849,000 7,849,000

GRAND TOTAL 7,849,000 - 7,849,000

Page 6 of 21



ANNEX H

Status of FY 2020 Marawi Recovery, Rehabilitation and Reconstruction Program
By Implementing Agency

As of August 31, 2021

(Amounts in pesos)

PARTICULARS AMOUNT

7,849,000

Page 7 of 21



FY 2020 Comprehensive Aid to Repair Earthquake Damage for Region X! and Region XII

By Impiementing Agency, By Expense Class
As of August 31, 2021
(Amounts in pesos)

PARTICULARS MOOE co TOTAL
Appropriations 943,440,000 3,744,624,133 4,688,064,133
|Rea|location, Total 1,750,088,563 (1,750,088,563) V]
lMAF No. 2021-04-001 708,447,000 (708,447,000)
MAF No. 2021-07-003 1,041,641,563 (1,041,641,563)
Adjusted Appropriations 2,693,528,563 1,994,535,570 4,688,064,133
Less: Releases 1,685,243,245 163,054,057 1,848,297,302 %
NHA 1,651,887,000 0 1,651,887,000
DPWH 0 163,054,057 163,054,057
NIA 33,356,245 0 33,356,245
Available Balance 1,008,285,318 1,831,481,513 2,839,766,831
Earmarked-Amounts 0 0 3,440,031,097

SARO for Release

0

OP Approved for SARO Issuance

1,041,641,563

For OP Approval

2,398,389,534

Referred back to OCD

Referred to DBM for comments

For SND's/CDA's Approval and Signature

For Submission of Revised Request/Supporting Documents

For OCD Processing

For Reprioritization

Cioi0oi0iOo O

Balance (net of earmarked amounts)

(600,264,266)

1/ Details in ANNEX C

2/ Based on the CARED Status Report from DND-OCD as of August 31, 2021 (see Annex 1)

Page 8 of 21




RELEASES

FY 2020 Comprehensive Aid to Repair Earthquake Damage for Region XI and Region XIi

By Implementing Agency
As of August 31, 2021
[Amounts in pesos)

ANMEX "C"

RELEASES
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY, |
G AGENCY/ Loca SARDNG DATE — PURPQSE Ty?huanp' Data of OP Approval/
Government Units Disaster Remarks MOOE o Total
RELEASES
Natienal Housing Authority 1,651,887,000 0 1,551,887,000J
To support tha construction of 3,704 permanent housing
across six (8] localities in the Province of Cotabato, which
¥ 21 -May-21 s
NHA SARO-BMB-C-21-0002033 6-May- ere’ Heavily abtectad byl the’ Saries 'af-earthoialies That 19-Apr-21 1,072,308,000 1,072,308,000
occurred in 2019
Details as follows:
P 243,469,500.00 - Kidapawan City - 841 units
P 578,000,000.00 - Makilala - 2,000 units
P 149,671,500.00 - Tulunan - 517 units
P 36,187,500.00 - Mapet - 125 units
P 20,265,000.00 - M'lang - 70 units
P 43,714,500.00 - Arakan - 151 units
h lecati ct of the NHA in th
NHA SARO-BMS.CI1.0002083  E-May-21 10 supenit the Ligen: rdlocation ol of e Niliin e 19-Apr-2t 572,579,000 579,579,000
province of Davao del Sur
Department of Public Works and Highways - 163,054,057 163,054,057
To cover the funding requirements for the construction of
DPWH SARO-BMB-A-21-0002052 4-May-21 various school buildings in Davao City which was affected by 23-Apr21 139,985,000 139,985,000
the 2019 earthquake
To cover the funding requiremants for the implementation of
DPWH SARO-BMB-A-21-0003064 10-un-21 public infrastructures in M'lang, Cotabato which was affected 31-May-21 16,200,000 16,200,000
by the October 2018 earthquake
Ta cover the funding requirements for the implementation of
DPWH SARO-BMB-A-21-0005655 29-Jul-21 various local rehabilitation and recovery projects in Sulop, 9-Juk21 6,863,057 6,863,057
Davac del Sur which was affected by the 2019 earthquake
National lrrigation Adminisiration 33,356,245 1] 33,356,245
Release of National Gowernment subsidy to the NIA to
support the repair of irrigation facilities in Region XI that
-BMB-C-21- 20-Aug-21 -ul-
ol SAROIME G2 0007242 UE were damaged by series of earthquakes that occurred during AL 3824 AIEE
the last quarter of 2019
GRAND TOTAL 1,685,243,245 163,054,057  1,848,297,302
OP Approved for SARO Issuance
Department of Social Welfare and Development 1,041,641,563 0 1,041,641,563
—t——
Ta cover the Provision of Cash For Wark and ESA to 61,707
DSWD e 21-Jun-21 1,041,641,563 g 1,041,641,563
families
GRAND TOTAL 1,041,641,563 - 1,041,641,563

Page 9 of 21



ANNEX |

FY 2020 Comprehensive Aid to Repair Earthquake Damage for Region Xl and Region XII
By Implementing Agency

As of August 31, 2021

{Amounts in pesos)

PARTICULARS AMOUNT

National Housing Authority ] 1,651,887,000
Department of Public Works and Highways 163,054,057
_ Naional Irrgaion Admitration 33,356,245

1

7 Deprtment of Social Welfare a

ndDevelopment | 1041641563
Department of Public Works and ~‘_.

Y

~2,398,389,534

Page 10 of 21



FY 2021 National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Program

By Implementing Agency, By Expense Class
As of August 31, 2021

(Amounts in pesos)

PARTICULARS

MOOE

co

TOTAL

Appropriations

1,898,846,000

11,101,154,000

13,000,000,000 “/

Reallocation, Total

2,500,000,000

(2,500,000,000)

MAF No. 2021-06-002

2,500,000,000

(2,500,000,000)

Adjusted Appropriation 4,398,846,000 8,601,154,000 13,000,000,000
Less: Releases 3,621,054,856 3,684,201,000 7,305,255,856 4
DPWH 0 3,323,863,000 3,323,863,000
DA 1,082,373,800 351,538,000 1,433,911,800
DND 1,876,181,056 0 1,876,181,056
DSWD 662,500,000 8,800,000 671,300,000

Available Balance 777,791,144 4,916,953,000 5,694,744,144

Earmarked-Amounts

16,104,973,838 ¥/

SARO for Release 0
OP Approved for SARO Issuance 168,236,591
For OP Approval 15,637,419,641
For SND's Approval and Signature 58,669,000
Referred to DBM for comments 240,648,606
For Reprioritization 0
Balance (net of earmarked amounts) (10,410,229,694)

1/ Details in ANNEX D

2/ Based on the NDRRMP-Regular Status Report from DND-OCD as of August 31, 2021 (see Annex J)

Page 11 of 21




Status
FY 2021 National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Program
By Implementing Agency, By Expense Class

As of August 31, 2021
(Amounts in pesos)

ANNEX "D"

TIN ENCY/ Local
IMRLEMENTIG AGENCE Lo SARO No. DATE Beneficiary PURPOSE Typhoon/
Government Units Disaster

Date of OP Approval/
Remarks

RELEASES

MOOE

co

Total

RELEASES

Department of Public Works and Highways

Release of funds to cover the implementation of various flood

control projects in Isabela which was damaged by typhcons Quiel; Ramon;
“Quiel”, “Ramon” and “Tisoy”, and tropical storm “Sarah” in  Tisoy; Sarah
2013

DPWH SARO-BMB-A-21-0001213 31-Mar-21

Release of funds to cover the implementation of various
infrastructure projects in Biliran which was damaged by
typhoons “Urduja” and “Vinta” in 2017, and typhoon “Amang”
in 2018,

DPWH SARO-BMB-A-21-0001630 16-Apr-21 Amang

Ta cover the funding requirements for the replenishment of FY

DPWH SARO-BMB-A-21-0001416 16-Apr-21 2021 QRF

Release of funds to cover the restoration/construction of slope

protection works and upgrading of perimeter road in Barangay Quinta; Rolly;
Poblacion, Bauko, Mountain Province which was damaged by Ulysses
typhoons “Quinta”, “Rolly” and “Ulysses” in 2020.

DPWH SARO-BMB-A-21-0002310 14-May-21

Release of funds to cover the implementation of various

infrastructure projects in Nueva Vizcaya and llocos Norte Ineng; Falcon;
which were damaged by typhoons "Ineng"., "Falcon" and Ulysses
"Ulysses" in 2019 and 2020 respectively.

DPWH SARO-BMB-A-21-0004218 22-Jun-21

Release of funds to cover the repair/rehabilitation of various
infrastructure projects in Oriental Mindoro which was
damaged by typhoaon "Quinta" in 2020, per OP Approval dated
June 25, 2021

DPWH SARO-BMB-A-21-0005154 12-jul-21 Quinta

To cover the funding requirements for the replenishment of FY

DPWH SARO-BMB-A-21-0005325 19-Jul-21 2021 QRF

Page 12 of 20

17-Mar-21

25-Mar-21

4-May-21

7-June-21
8-lune-21
8-lune-21

25-Jun-21

3,323,863,000

3,323,863,000

91,662,000

278,493,000

1,000,000,000

40,000,000

172,790,000

54,012,000

1,000,000,000

91,662,000

278,493,000

1,000,000,000

40,000,000

172,790,000

54,012,000

1,000,000,000




Status

FY 2021 National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Program

By Implementing Agency, By Expense Class

As of August 31, 2021
(Amounts in pesos)

ANNEX "D"

Page 13 of 20

RELEASES
N |
IMPLEMENTING AGE! FYI Local SARG No. DATE Beneficiary PURPOSE TthoDn/ Date of OP Approval/
Government Units Disaster Remarks MOOE co Total
Release of funds to cover the implementation of various
infrastructure projects in Antique and Surigao del Norte which 55T
DPWH SARO-BMB-A-21-0005328 19-Jul-21 were damaged by Typhoon "Quinta" and Tropical Depression Quinta; Amang =My 19,836,000 19,836,000
" " i 6-July-21
Amang" in 2020 and 2019 respectively, per OP approval
dated July 2 and July 6, 2021
Release of funds to cover the repair/maintenance of various
DPWH SARD-BMB-A-21-0005666 29-Jul-21 floed control projects in Oriental Mindoro which were Quinta; Rolly 12-ul-21 29,480,000 29,480,000
damaged by typhoans "Quinta" and "Rolly" in 2020
Release of funds to cover the implementation of various
DPWH SARO-BMB-A-21-0007196 19-Aug-21 infrastructure projects in Batangas which were damaged by Quinta 10-Aug-21 - 637,590,000 637,590,000
typhoon "Quinta" in October 2020.
Department of Agriculture 1,082,373,800 351,538,000 1,433,911,800
To cover the funding requirements for the replenishment of FY
DA SARO-BMB-E-21-0001862 27-Apr-21 1,000,000,000 1,000,000,000
2021 QRF
Modification in allotment from MOOE to CO for the
DA SARQ-BMB-E-21-0001862 27-Apr-21 procurement of twenty-eight (28) units of Mobile Disinfection (98,000,000) 98,000,000 -
System to control the spread of African Swine Fever (ASF).
To cover the Remaining Cost of the Rehabilitation Plan for
DA SARO-BMB-E-21-0005654 29-Jul-21 Areas Affected by the 2020 Taal Volcano Eruption in Cavite, Taal 15-jun-21 180,373,800 253,538,000 433,911,800
Laguna and Batangas
Department of National Defense 1,876,181,056 0 1,876,181,056
ocp SARO-BMB-D-21-0002329 17-May-21 To cover the additianal funding requirements for OCD's QRF 264,231,469 264,231,469
oco SARO-BMB-D-21-0003323  15-Jun-21 To cover the funding requirements for Coronavirus Disease o\, 1un-21 972,401,490 972,401,490
g S e 2013 (COVID-18) response under Oplan Kalinga Program Gl e M
ocD SARO-BMB-D-21-0004875 5-Jul-21 To cover the additional funding requirements for OCD's QRF 337,974,995

337,974,995




Status
FY 2021 National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Program
By Implementing Agency, By Expense Class

As of August 31, 2021
{Amounts in pesos)

ANNEX "D"

RELEASES
IMPLEMENTING AGENFY/ Local SARO No. DATE Beneficiary PURPOSE Ty?hnon/ Date of OP Approval/
Government Units Disaster Remarks MOOE co Total
och SARO-BMB-D-21-0007354 25-Aug-21 Ta cover the funding requirements for Coronavirus Disease covip 1-Jun-21 22,844,750 22,844,750
ALE 2019 (COVID-19) response under Oplan Kalinga Program e le e S
ocD SARO-BMB-D-21-0007364 25-Aug-21 To cover the additional funding requirements for OCD's QRF 278,728,352 278,728,352
Department of Social Welfare and Development 662,500,000 8,800,000 671,300,000
To cover the reintallation of mechanized production system at
DSWD SARO-BMB-B-21-0003237 11-Jun-21 : 3 + i 9-Mar-21 8,800,000 8,800,000
the Visayas Disaster Response Center in Cebu City
To cover the funding requirements for the FY 2021 Quick
DSWD SARO-BMB-B-21-0004925 &-Jul-21 662,500,000 * 662,500,000
Response Fund.
GRAND TOTAL 3,621,054,856 3,684,201,000 7,305,255,856
OP Approved for SARO Release
Department of Social Welfare and Development 113,704,000 0 113,704,000
To cover the Procurement of Emergency Telecommunications
DSWD (ETC) 16-Jul-21 113,704,000 113,704,000
Local Water Utilities Administration 54,532,591 0 54,532,591
To cover the Proposed Rehabilitation Projects of Nine (9)
LWUA ool . - 21-Jul-21 54,532,591 54,532,591
Water Districts in the Bicol Region
GRAND TOTAL 168,236,591 - 168,236,591

Page 14 of 20



ANNEX J

Status of FY 2021 National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Program
By Implementing Agency

As of August 31, 2021

{Amounts in pesos)

PARTICULARS AMOUNT

Department of Publtc Works and nghways 1 323,863000

Department of Agriculture 1,433,911,800
Department of National Defense 1,876,181,056

Department of_Sc_‘)c‘ia Welfuareua Development - ¢ 671,300,000

) Department of SocralWeIfare and Development i 113 704 000

Local Water Utilities Ad mmlstratlon ) . 54, 532 591
Natlonal Irrigation Adminlstratlon 410 205,086
Department of Public Works and Highways 8,741,455,302
Department of National Defense 1,208,335,000
Department of Social Welfare and Development 684,000,000
Metropolitan Manila Development Authority 4,450,028,870
National Electrification Administration 91,684,370

LocalWaterUtllrtresAdmmlstrat[on 51,711,013

Department of Publlc Works and nghways S 3 524000
National IrrlgatlonlAdmmlstratlon R R 55, 145 000

Natlonal E!ectrlﬂcatlon Admlmstratlon 648 606

Page 15 of 21



FY 2021 Marawi Recovery, Rehabilitation and Reconstruction Program

By Implementing Agency, By Expense Class
As of August 31, 2021
{(Amounts in pesos)

PARTICULARS MOOE co TOTAL
Appropriation 3,000,000,000 2,000,000,000 5,000,000,000
Reallocation, Total - -
Adjusted Appropriation 3,000,000,000 2,000,000,000 5,000,000,000
Less: Releases 1,498,414,409 451,865,494 1,950,279,903 Y
DPWH 0 451,865,494 451,865,494
DepEd 19,109,400 0 19,109,400
DOF 1,210,692,283 0 1,210,692,283
DTI 10,600,000 0 10,600,000
SHFC 187,875,969 0 187,875,969
DENR 44,458,000 0 44,458,000
DSWD 3,400,000 0 3,400,000
NEA 22,278,757 0 22,278,757
Available Balance 1,501,585,591 1,548,134,506 3,049,720,097
Earmarked-Amounts 0 0 2,656,262,548 %,
SARO for Release 10,262,000
OP Approved for SARO Issuance 0
For OP Approval 2,637,624,022
Referred back to OCD 0
Referred to DBM for comments 0
For SND's/CDA's Approval and Signature 8,376,526
For Submission of Revised Request/Supporting Documents 0
For OCD Processing 0
For Earmarked - TFBM-Identified Priorities 0
For Reprioritization 0
Balance (net of earmarked amounts) 393,457,549

1/ Details in ANNEX E

2/ Based on the MRRRP Status Report from DND-OCD as of August 31, 2021 (see Annex K)

Page 16 of 21




RELEASES

FY 2021 Marawi Recovery, Rehabilitation and Reconstruction Program

By Implementing Agency
As of August 31, 2021

(Amounts in pesos)

ANNEX "E"

Phase 1, West Dulay, Marawi City; and 3) Constructing a
retaining wall in the Marawi Shelter Project Phase 2

Page 17 of 21

RELEASES
IMPLEMENTING AGEN(_:Y/ Local SARO No. DATE PURPOSE Date of OP Approval/
Government Units Remarks MOOE co Total
RELEASES
Department of Public Works and Highways - 451,865,494 451,865,494
Release of funds to cover the construction of eight (8) units 4-
DPWH SARO-BMB-A-21-0001859 26-Apr-21  storey/20-classroom school building in Marawi City's Most 19-Apr-21 420,728,280 420,728,280
Affected Area
To cover the Construction of Marawi Central Fire Station
DPWH SARO-BMB-A-21-0005646 29-Jul-21 {Phase 11} 9-Jul-21 - 31,137,214 31,137,214
Department of Education 19,109,400 0 19,109,400
DepEd SARO-BMB-F-21-0001880 27-Apr-21 To cover tie funding requliements forthe:acaulsition :of 18-Apr-21 19,109,400 19,109,400
. S P sehoal furniture relative to the MRRRP. P aded e
Department of Finance 1,210,692,283 0 1,210,692,283
Release of funds to cover the implementation of various
BiE. N SRR S REEE 6-May-21 program,v'p'roject?,factwltues oftk_we City Governmer:t_ of.Marawu 23-Apr2i 730,692,283 730,692,283
in connection with the Marawi Recovery, Rehabilitation and
Reconstruction Program {MRRRP)
Release of funds to cover the implementation of various
ject: tiviti f the City G tof M i
BTr - LGU Marawi SARO-LGRCB-21-0002677  31-May-z ProBram/projects/activties of the City Government of Marawi 24-May-21 380,000,000 380,000,000
in connection with the Marawi Recovery, Rehabilitation and
Reconstruction Program (MRRRP)
Release of funds to cover the implementation of various
rogram/projects/activities of the City Government of Marawi
BTr - LGU Marawi SAROAGRCB.21-0003694  18Jun-g1 P oEram/proiects/activities of the City oo Marawt 9-un-21 100,000,000 100,000,000
in connection with the Marawi Recovery, Rehabilitation and
Reconstruction Program (MRRRP)
|Department of Trade and Industry 10,600,000 0 10,600,000
To cover the continuation of the distribution of the remaining
starter kits and monitoring of the Livelihood Support Programs
DTI-OSEC SARO-BMB-A-21-0002931 9-Jun-21  for the Internally Displaced Persons (IDPs) in Marawi City, as 27-May-21 10,600,000 10,600,000
part of the Marawi Recovery, Rehabilitation and
Reconstruction Program
Social Housing Finance Corporation 187,875,969 0 187,875,969,
To cover the national government subsidy to the SHFC to
support the following projects: 1) Rebuilding Marawi through
Community-driven  shelter and livelihood support; 2) 8 June-21
SHFC SARQ-BMB-C-21-0005174 13-Jul-21 . fon . . - 8-June-21 187,875,969 187,875,969
Constructing a retaining wall in the Marawi Shelter Project o o1
-June-




RELEASES

FY 2021 Marawi Recovery, Rehabilitation and Reconstruction Program

By Implementing Agency
As of August 31, 2021
(Amounts in pesos)

ANNEX "E"

RELEASES
IMPLEMENTING AG{NF\‘/ Lacal SARO No. DATE PURPOSE Date of OP Approval/
Government Units Remarks MOOE co Total

Department of Environment and Natural Resources 44,458,000 0 44,458,000

To cover funding requirements for the continuation and
DENR-EMB SARO-BMB-E-21-0005662 29-Jul-21  coverage of the expenses of the Solid Waste Management 19-Jul-21 44,458,000 - 44,458,000

Project in Marawi City

Department of Social Welfare and Development 3,400,000 0 3,400,000
To cover the funding requirements for the continued provision
of Transitory Family Support

DSWD SARO-BMB-B-21-0005601 28-Jul-21  Package and Livelihood Settlement Grants to forty (40) 17-Jun-21 3,400,000 3,400,000

Internally Displaced Persons from Marawi
City's most affected area

National Electrification Administration 22,278,757 0 22,278,757

. To cover the Repair and Rehabilitation of LASURECO Main
NEA SARO-BMB-C-21-0007080 17-Aug-21 : i 9-Jul-21 22,278,757 22,278,757
Office Buildings
GRAND TOTAL 1,498,414,409 451,865,494 1,950,279,903
OP Approve for SARO Issuance
Philippine Information Agency 10,262,000 0 10,262,000
PIA To cover various MRRRP Projects 9-Jul-21 10,262,000 10,262,000
GRAND TOTAL 10,262,000 - 10,262,000

Page 18 of 21



Status of FY 2021 Marawi Recovery, Rehabilitation and Reconstruction Program

By Implementing Agency
As of August 31, 2021
{Amounts in pesos)

ANNEX K

PARTICULARS

AMOUNT

eprtment of Edu

i

cation

19,109,400

Department of Public Works and Highways 451,865,494
Department of Finance 1,210,692,283
Department of Trade and Industry 10,600,000
Social Housing Finance Corporation 187,875,969
Department of Environment and Natural Resources 44,458,000
Department of Social Welfare and Development 3,400,000
National Electrification Administration

22,278,757
10,262,000

2" 0

271,880,214

Department of Transportation

170,000,000

National Housing Authority

tment of the Interior and LogaIGover

ub Revised

2,195,743,808

8,376,526

Page 19 of 21



FY 2021 Insurance Premium

By Implementing Agency, By Expense Class
As of August 31, 2021

(Amounts in pesos)

Annex F

PARTICULARS

MOOE

co

TOTAL

Appropriation

2,000,000,000

2,000,000,000

Reallocation, Total

Adjusted Appropriation

2,000,000,000

2,000,000,000

Less: Releases

0

oY

Available Balance

2,000,000,000

2,000,000,000

Earmarked-Amounts

N
~

SARO for Release

OP Approved for SARO Issuance

For OP Approval

Referred back to OCD

Referred to DBM for comments

IFor SND's/CDA's Approval and Signature

[For Submission of Revised Request/Supporting Documents

For OCD Processing

For Earmarked - TFBM-Identified Priorities

For Reprioritization

0:0:0:0:0:0:0:!I0:0:0|Q

Balance (net of earmarked amounts)

2,000,000,000

1/ Details in ANNEX F

Page 20 of 21




eBudget Sysl:eT"-..

9/3/2021 10:08:50
User ID: jfcaparas

SARO Listing
FY 2021
In Pesos

Appropration Source : ALL
Legal Basis : ALL Bureau's Locality : ALL
Funding Source ¢ 10207401-National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Fund ( Calamity Fund )
Bureau : BMB-E
Department : ALL
SPF : ALL
SARO Type : ALL
Status : RELEASED
Particulars Fund Barcode SARO Issue | Legal Appro. | Source SARO Amount Total SARO | Status | Status Purpose
Code No NO Date | Code Source PS MOOE I FinEx co Type Date
Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH)
Office of the Secretary
Central Office 102101 SARO-2021-A002228 SARC-BME-A-21-0002052 5142021 RA11485 Continuing NDRRMF 0 0 139,985,000 139985000 TFS Approved S42021  Fy 2020 NDRRMF-CARED, GA
Approgriations
Cenlral Office 12101 SARD-2021-ACC4098 SARC-BMB-A-21-0003004 8102021 RA11465 Gontinuing NDRAMF 0 0 20,031,300 2003130  TFS Approved 6102021 Fy 2020 NDRRMF, GA
Appragriations
Central Ofiice 02101 SARD-2021-A004068 SARC-BMB-A-21-0003064 8102021 RA71465 Continuing NDRAMF 0 [ 16,200,000 16200000 TFS Approved 6102021 £y 2020 NORRMF, GA - GARED
Appropfiations
Central Office: 102101  SARO-2021-A006248 SARQ-BMB-A-21-0005655 7292021 RA11465 Contr NORRMF 0 0 6,869,057 6,869,057 TFS Approved Thgi2021 FY 2020 NDRRAMF - CARED
Approgriations
Fund Code Sub-total [} ] 183,085,357 183,085,357
Trans count by Fund Code q
Agency Sub-total 1] '] 183.085.357 183.085.357
Trans count by Agency 4
Department Sub-total ] Q 183,085,357 183,085,357
Trans count by Department 4
Budgetary Support to Govemment Corporaliens (BSGC)
National Imigation Administration
Central Office (NIA) 102277 SARO-2021-C00211B SARO-BMB-C-21-0007242 8202021 RA11465 Continuing NORAMF [ 33,356,245 0 33356245 TS Reteased 8242021 Rejease of NDRAMF fo NIAXI
Appropriations
Fund Code Sub-total Q 33.356.245 ] 33,356,245
Trans count by Fund Code h e
Agency Sub-total Q 33,356,245 2 33,356,245
Trans count by Agency 1
National Electrification Administrafion
National Electrification Administration 102277 SARO-2021-C000468 SARO-BMB-C-21-0001085 82021 RA{1465 Gontinuing NDRAMF Q 100,000,000 0 100,000,000  TFS Reloased 4132021 FY 2020 ORF Replenishment
Approgriations
Fund Code Sub-total Q 100,000.000 ] 100,000,000
Trans count by Fund Code 1
Agency Sub-total Q 100,000,000 ° 100,000,000
Trans count by Agency 1

Page 1 of 2



eBudget Systei. 9/3/2021 10:08:50

User ID: jfcaparas
SARO Listing
FY 2021
In Pesos
Appropration Source : ALL
Legal Basis ¢ ALL Bureau's Locality : ALL
Funding Source : 10207401-National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Fund ( Calamity Fund )
Bureau : BMB-E
Department : ALL
SPF : ALL
SARO Type : ALL
Status : RELEASED
Particulars Fund Barcode SARO Issue | Legal Appro. |Source SARO Amount Total SARO | Status | Status Purpose
Code No NO Date | Code | Source PS |  mooE | FinEx | co Type Date
Budgetary Support to Government Corporations (BSGC)
National Housing Authority
National Housing Authority f02277  SARQ-2021-C001168 SARO-BMB-C-21-0002093 5/6/2021 RA11485 Continuing NDRRMF 0 1,651,887,000 0 a 1.851,887,000 TFS Released Sl72021 FY 2020 NORRMF
Appropriations
Fund Code Sub-total 2 1.651,887,000 o 0 1,651,887,000
Trans count by Fund Code i
Agency Sub-total 0 1,651,887,0 [} 0 1,651,887,000
Trans count by Agency 1
Department Sub-total 0 1,785,243,245 '] [¢] 1,785,243,245
Trans count by Department 1
Grand Total 0 1,785,243,245 0 183,085,357 1,968,328,602
Total Trans count 7 eSS a————

Page 2 of 2



Status of the FY-2020 Regular NDRRM FUND

as of 31 August 2021
IMPLEMENTING . Amount Approved
5 A t Refl,
PROIECTS; PROGI?‘;‘;QSS)AND RN REEE:?\E;'JG AGENCY/ | REGION DISASTER " ™*“C ze:t““l " Recommended/ S;‘:;’ Sentto OP| by SARO Issuance Date of SARO
RECIPIENT i Approved OP/DBM OP/DBM
Appropriation from FY-2020 GAA ; : 7,500,000,000.00 | e
Augmented Funds 794,795,698.00
Less: OP Approved with SARO 13,975,638,017.00
gRFﬁ i‘l‘f;::“ta“"n farhe Pparoment ot DA DA NGA N/A 1,500,000,000.00 1,500,000,000.00 SARO-BMB-E-20-0005413 | 1-Apr-20
g

QRF Augmentation for the Department of Health DOH DOH NGA N/A 500,000,000.00 500,000,000.00 SARO-BMB-B-20-0002174 | 16-Mar-20
T coversdditiona] Banding requirenenits for fhe AFP GHQ 24,237,308.00 24,237,308.00 SARO-BMB-D-20-0008074

PAF 45,573,646.00 45,573,646.00 SARQ-BMB-D-20-0008077

. . ) . 19 ;g o : i P

EE:;:;OEZ:I:;:: gprlin;iﬁf:;l:;is;gf; against the AFP PA NGA COVID 14,687,371.00 14,687.371.00 16-Apr-20 | 21-Apr-20 | 22-Apr-20 SARO-BMB-D-20-0008075 27-Apr-20

PN 15,501,675.00 15,501,675.00 SARO-BMB-D-20-0008076
QRF Augmentation for the Office of Civil Defense QCD oCcD NGA N/A 210,253,000.00 210,253,000.00 B SARO-BMB-D-20-0009012 |  5-May-20
QRF Augmentation for the Office of Civil Defense OCD OcD NGA N/A 135,829,080.00 135,829,080.00 SARO-BMB-D-20-0010702 | 22-May-20
CiFaugmentatienfon she Blepartyient of ol DSWD DSWD NGA N/A 662,500,000.00 662,500,000.00 SARO-BMB-B-20-0011063 | 29-May-20
Welfare and Development
QRF Augmentation for Office of Civil Defense OCD oCcD NGA N/A 189,902,906.00 189,902,906.00 SARO-BMB-D-20-0011912 |  22-Jun-20

i t t 1

[ appenee DepRRsa e e DPWH DPWH NGA | N/A 842,663,656.00 $42,663,656.00 SARO-BMB-A-20-0014151 | 14-Jul-20
Works and Highways
QRF Augmentation for Office of Civil Defense OCD OCD NGA N/A 192,704,188.00 192,704,188.00 SARQ-BMB-D-20-0014262 20-Jul-20
IR Angmenmtion fon the Dispartment of Fublc DPWH DPWH NGA N/A 866,622,795.00 866,622,795.00 SARO-BMB-A-20-0014654 | 12-Aug-20
Works and Highways
QR Frugmeniabion oz the Dbpartinent ot hyblic DPWH DPWH NGA N/A 997,389,707.00 997,389,707.00 SARO-BMB-A-20-0015185 | 27-Aug-20
Works and Highways |
QRF Augmentation for Office of Civil Defense OCD OCD NGA N/A 163,450,314.00 163,450,314.00 SARO-BMB-D-20-0015406 4-Sep-20 i
QRF Augmen.tatlon for the Department of Public DPWH DPWH NGA N/A 994,745,247.00 994,745,247.00 SARO-BMB-A-20-0016402 7-Oct-20
Works and Highways
Rehabilitation of flood control projects in Camarines DPWH DPWH RO V v TY Agaton §22,379,000.00 | 03-Oct-19
Sur and Albay (2018)
Rehabilitation of flood control and road projects in DPWH Quezon TY Usman
Griezsn DPWH Ath DEO IVA (2018) 31,871,000.00 | 04-Oct-19 |
Rehabilitation of flood mitigation facilities in Roxas, DPWH DPWH Isabela m TY Rosita 95,527 43100 | 09-Aug-19 | 11Jun-20 | 16-0ct-20 | SARO-BMB-A-20-0018556 | 4-Nov-20
Isabela 2nd DEO (2018)
Repar/rehabilitation of flood control projects in DPWH DPWH ROT 1 TY Ompong 791,032,880.00 112,094,000.00 | 03-Oct-19
Tlocos Norte (2018)
Rfehab_ﬂltahon of 2 flood cont_rol Pro]ects along Bued DPWH DPWH CAR CAR TY Ompong 152,700,000.00 | 28-Oct-19
River in Kennon Road, Baguio City (2018)
o Smpmentiaion fup the Deparhuentor cos] DSWD DSWD NGA N/A 662,500,000.00 662,500,000.00 SARO-BMB-B-20-0018818 | 6-Nov-20
Welfare and Development
QRF Augmentation for Office of Civil Defense OCD OCD NGA N/A 185,799,872.00 SARO-BMB-D-20-0018937 9-Nov-20
QRE Augmentation for the Department of Public DPWH DPWH NGA N/A 1,000,000,000.00 SARO-BMB-A-20-0018947 | 10-Nov-20
Works and Highways
To cover the funding requirements for the financial IVA Typoons 448,583,278.00
assistance to LGUs affected by Typhoons "Quinta" DOF LGUs VB Quinta and 237,555,576.00 1,500,000,000.00 SARO-LGRCB-20-0019398 | 17-Nov-20
and "Rolly” v Rolly (2020) 813,861,146.00
Rehabilitation of irrigation facilities in Biliran NIA RO VIII NIA RO VIII VIII TY(;S;;)“ 300,219,270.00 | 14-Oct-19 | 11-Jun-20 | 16-Oct-20 | SARO-BMB-C-20-0018768 | 6-Nov-20




Status of the FY-2020 Regular NDRRM FUND

Lessz For OP ppmval

424,039,046.79

as of 31 August 2021
: IMPLEMENTING . Amount Approved
t Reflect
EREIEEES, PROGR(SI?;SS ‘ TR REggESN]g\? G | AGENCY | REGION DISASTER A'“"“Ee ey I e somenendad] Sgr':]t; SenttoOP | by SARO Issuance Date of SARO
RECIPIENT i Approved OP/DBM OP/DBM
Restoration of Damaged Distribution System and TY Usman
NEA NEA IVB 6,582,283 -Oct-19 | 11-Jun-20 | 16-Oct-2 -BMB-C-20- Nov-

. from 82,283.00 | 16-Oc Jun 6-Oct-20 | SARO-BMB-C-20-0019120 | 11-Nov-20

NCR 75,683,179.00

CAR 30,563,722.00

I 46,404,997.00
To cover the funding requirements for the financial 11 TY Ulysses 399,043,013.00
DOF LGU 1,500,000,000. : 20~ -Nov-

assistance to LGUs affected by Typhoon Ulysses = 1T (2020) 532,535,896.00 LR SRRCTCRED0NE | tellawd

IVA 206,768,853.00

IVB 15,577,309.00

v 193,423,031.00

QRF Augmentation for Office of Civil Defense OCD OCD NGA N/A 129,872,968.00 SARO-BMB-D-20-0022463 28-Dec-20
SR ARG MERORR R RS NEA NEA NGA NA 100,000,000.00 SARO-BMB-A-21-0001085 | 26-Mar-21
Administration
Reconstruction of footbridges in Lubuagan, Kalinga LGU DPWH CAR car Y gg‘lf;‘)mg 75,031,300.00 20,031,300.00 | 29-Apr-21 | 10-May-21 | 31-May-21 | SARO-BMB-A-21-0003004 | 10-Jun-21

Reconstruction of National Roads in Tabuk, Kalinga

(2018)

29-Jul-21

: ] 5 6.5M
Rec_onstruchon of Tiver bank protection in Brgy LGU DPWH Eastern VI  |Earthquake 15,600,000.00 | 04-Oct-19 | 11-Jun-20
Guibuangan, Can-avid, Eastern Samar Samar DEO 2019)
Repair/meiniamanenabnwshaniipromeganin DPWH DPWHROT i Rl 87,250,000.00 | 04-Oct-19 | 11Jun-20
Pangasinan (2018)
Repair/maintenance of infrastructure in Cagayan DPWH DPV;Z{Z(E;ESY&I’I I i gg?gmg 182,637,000.00 93,506,000.00 | 04-Oct-19 | 11-Jun-20
—— : ; TY Basyang -
Rehabilitation of road projects in Eastern Samar LGU DPWH RO VIII VI (2018) 163,456,000.00 | 17-Oct-19 | 11-Jun-20
Rehabilitation of floed control along Magat River in DPWH Nueva TY Ompong
DPWH 1T 66,880,000. 19,110,000.00 | 14-Oct-1 11-Jun-20
Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya Vizcaya 1st DEQ (2018) o et Jun
TY Ompong
Rehabilitation of Various Infrastructure Projects in DPWLI DPWH CAR CAR (2018) and 207,967,948.69 29,160,046.79 | 21Jun-21 | 30-jun-21
Benguet TY Ulysses
(2020)
DPWH DPWH CAR carR | TYRosita 15,957,000.00

30-Jul-21




STATUS OF THE FY-2020 COMPREHENSIVE AID TO REPAIR EARTHQUAKE DAMAGE (CARED) FUND

As of 31 August 2021

REQUESTING IMPLEMENTING Amount Reflected Date of Date of SARO
AGENCY | AGENCY/RECIPIENT  inRequost | D7 °TCSW | NoRRMG Letter |RECCTVEd bY OF | Approved by OP SARQsmiance release

Construction of Dam and Rerouting of Pipelines "‘:“,':WK:‘:P“‘?"" LWUA 56,560,000.00| 9 Sepl2020 | 23Sept2020 | 24 Sepi2020 | 29 Oclober 2020 | SARO-BMB-C-20-0020810 | 1 Dec 2020 56,560,000.00]  56,560,000,00
Repair/improvement of Potable Water System (Bray. Batasan} 672,078.75! 672,078.75
Repairfimprovement of Potable Water System (Bray. Biangan) | [ 119,383, | 81988331 oo o
Repair/lm| ent of Potable Water System (Brgy. Buhar LGU Makiala. 156,904, | 1,056,904.94!
Repair/improvement of Potable Water System (Bray. New Cebu) Cotabato ) DPWH 12 826,999.69| 9 Sepl2020 28 Sepl 2020 30 Sept 2020 | 9 Nov 2020 SARQ-BMB-A-20-0022166 | 15 Dec 2020 826,990.69| 255,375,866.69)
Reconstruction of 14 Barangay Halls 42,000,000.00) 42,000,000.00;
Reconstruction of Municipal Hall 140,000,000.00| 140,000,000.00
Reconstruction of Public Market . 7000000000, | A L g g i 70.000.000.00 P 1 7= N
Construction of 2,002 Permanent Housing Unils in Davao Del Sur NHA NHA 579,579,000.00 2 Feb 2021 17 Feb 2021 19 Apr 2021 SARO-BMB-C-21-0002093 | 6 May 2021 579,579,000.00 | 579,579,000.00
Construction of 517 Permanent Housing Units (Tulunan, Cotabato! [ 149,671,500.00 | 149.671.500.00,
Construction of 125 Permanent Housing Units (Maapet, Cotabato) 36,187,500.00 36,187.500.00
Construction of 70 Permanent Housing Units M1ana, Cotabato . 20,265.000.00 20,265,000.00| _ -
Construction of 151 Permanent Housing Units in Arakan, Cotabato NHA NHA 43,714,500.00/ 28 Sept 2020 11 Oel 2020 22 Oct 2020 19 April 2021 SARQ-BMB-C-21-0002093 8 May 2021 43,714,500.00| 1,072,308,000.00
Construction of 2,000 Permanent Housing Units in Makilala, Cotabato 579,000,000.00 | 579,000,000.00|
Construction of 841 Permanent Housing Units in Kidapawan City I 243,469,500.00 243,469,500.00
Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Three (3) Schools in Davao City DepEd DPWH Region 11 5,000,000,000.00| 27 Nov 2020 1 Dec 2020 23 April 2021 SARQ-BMB-A-21-0002052 | 4 May 2021 139,985,000.00)  138,985,000.00
Installation of Level Il Water Supply to Resettiamant Site 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00
Repair of Multipurpose Building in Brgys. Gaunan and Dungo-an Mlang, LGU Mlang DPWH Region 12 1.200.000.00 18 Feb 2021 2 March 2021 5 March 2021 31 May 2021 SARO-BMB-A-21-0003084 | 10 June 2021 16,200,000.00
Cotabato SRR

itaiton of Water Storage Tank in Brgy Balasinon 600,000.00
Rehabiktation of Water Storage Tank in McKinley ] | 360,000.00
Rehabilitation of Water Storage Tank in Brgy Laperas LGU Sulop, Davao | 400,000.00
Rehabilitaiton of Water Storage Tank in Poblacion o DPWH Region 11 622,244.00| 3 June 2021 28 June 2021 30 June 2021 9 July 2021 SARO-BMB-A-21-0005655 | 29 July 2021 6,869,057.00

5 Del Sur

Construction of Tanwalang Barangay Hall ,831.0

iitation of Covered Court in Brgy Kalipunan ,000.0
Reconstruction of Covered Court (stage) in Brgy Paliii 982,00
Repair of Five (5) Imigation Facilties in Davao Del Sur NIA 11 NiA 11 33,356,244.31| 17 June 2021 08 July 2021 8 Jul 2021 27 July 2021 SARC-BMB-C-21-0007242 | 20 Aug 2021 33,356,244.31

ATl e

For W, Ato 61,707 families DSWD ' 1,116.7! asroo _ 21|:>eczozc 21 June 2021 —— 1,041,641.563.00] 1,041,641 563.00

Reconstruction of 1'." Day Care Cen|ars Submitted the justification to ES
regarding these PPAs suppos.adly
included in the previous reques!

LGU Makilala, 28 Sept 2020 30 Sept 2020
PWH 1 . ounting to 355M ofMak'laCa Colabalo

Gonsirution of Muricipsl Gym Cotabto oRwH 2 98Pl 2020 | 44 Dec2020 | 16 Dec 2020 T000000000] 2000 O e o OF a0
September 2020, however ES asked for
justification of these projects

Pclal?le W?tar Systemn (PWS3S) Installation in Brgy. llomavis Relocation 9,073.147.56

) _6.000,000.00|
L 6,000,000.00
Proposed Water System-Construction of Level Il PWS 000 000.00
Proposed Construction of Level 1| Potable water System 2,000,000,00]
672,000.00
1.008,000.00
168,000.00]
Proposed Repair of Concrete Elevated Water Tank 672,000.00
448,000.00
1,344,000.00, L
448.000.00 |
Proposed Repair of 2 Water Tanks 336.000.00|
Proposed Construction of Barangay Hall Building ____3.000.000.00|
1,480,200.00,
252,000.00
Proposed Repair of Barangay Hal LGU Kidapawan City —_———J—Fﬁ %gg 72,656,947 56
47040000
812,000.00
Proposed canstruction of 1-Unit Day Care Center 1.,500,000.00!
52,500.00
i 157,500.00]
P R f Day Care Cent
roposed Repair of Day Care Center 203.000.00
= . S 234,500.00 N —

Proposed Reconstruction of Day Care Center DPWH Region 12 1,075,200.00 21 Sept 2021 2 Oct 2020 7 Oct 2020 230,017,588 21

Proposed Repair of Farmers Training Center 630,000.

Proposed Repair of Barangay Hall 1,197,000.00

Praposed Repair of Mult-Purpose Buiding with Stage 59,500.00

Proposed Construction of Barangay Hall Building 1

Rehabilitation of Mt. Apo Mandangan Trail

Rehabilitation of Paniki Falls Eco-River Park 8.500,000.00

Repair of Roads | 57.378.524.41

Reconstruction of 4 Multipurpose Buildings |  LGU Tulunan, 14,000.000.00 84.478.524.41

Reconstruction of 4 Barangay Halls Cotabato 12,000,000.00 A




1.013,402,785.58]

Repair of Hanging Bridae | 1.100.000.00
Rehabilitation of Kirungdong Waterfalls and Ecolourism Adventure Park and 8,343,321.74
Wildlife Rescue Center (5 projscts) =
Installation of 1 Level |l Waler Supply to resettiement Site LGU Magpet 14,800,000.00
Reconstruction of 2 Baranaay Hall (2 Projects) Colabato 5498,381.70 35,641,703.44
Reconstruction of 4 Day Care Centers (4 Projacts) | 4,500,000.00 |
Rehabilitation of 1 Barangay Hall | 1,200.000.00 |
Rehabilitation of llian Parmana Mulli-purpose Building L 300,000.00! |
Rehabifitation of llian Pamana Multi-purpose Building 14,565,403.13
Construction of PWS of Cabiao Relocation [ 767500067
Construction of Upscaling of Tourism Lounge — | LGUMakiala, T 6,000,000.00, { =3
Construction and Up-scaling of Tourist Information Buildi Colabate | 6,000,000.00 37.240,412.80
Construction of Up-scaling of New Israel Zipline Registration Building 3,000,000.00
Reconstruction of School Buildings in Panaboe City Division (3 schools), . |

: DPWH Region 11 44,991,517.99 21-April-2021 (no 44,991517.99)  44,991,517.99,
|Panaba City _— — — date stamped in — N ——— .
Reconstruction of Schools in the Province of North Cotabato (68 Schaols) Depid | 691,823,093.05| 33 \arch 2021 | 1 mler;na Per| 93 Ao 2021 691,823,093.05  691,623,093.05

DPWH Region 12 a;’;ﬂ"‘:‘;ﬂ gttt
Recaonstruction of Schools in Kidapawan City (12 Schools) | 182,056,549.72 date) 182,056,549.72|  182,056,549.72
Rehao of bghling facikles altng Davad: Cotabaic R the:amount ot Fbp DPWH DPWHRegbon12 | 32.710,000.00 3271000000  32,710,000,00
;ﬁ‘m T A ! 4June2021 | 25June2021 | 30 June 2021 : :
etro-f a ir ol e ar juake-Lam: 1
e o LU Cotubeto DPWHRegion12 | 35.000,000.00 35,000,00000  35.000,000.00
Reconsturction of Municipal Hall of Magsaysay 1 64,000,000 00 64,000,000.00
Reconstruction of Barangay Hall of Tagaytay 2,350,000.00 2,350,000.00
FLey g::’“" Pel | DPWH Region 11 14 June 2021 | 06 July 2021 8 Jul 2021 68.638,000.00

Reconstruction of MDRRMC Buiding 2,288,000.00 2,288,000.00/
Repair and Reconstruction of 135 Scheols in Davao Del Sur (Balch 3) DepEd DPWH 11 1,013,802,785.58 5 July 2021 21 July 2021 23 July 2021

1,013,402,785.58|




STATUS OF THE FY-2020 MARAWI RECOVERY, REHABILITATION, AND RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM (MRRRP) FUND

= Asof 31 D ber 2020
IMPLEMENTING . Date of Date of . Date of
M N PRAECTS: Pﬁoﬁms,' AUBACTITNES | oygr | RERUESTING AGENCY / B N | A enest®| Complation of | Dateof CSW |  NDRRMc | Received by) Anproved by SARO Issuance SARO AMOUNT TOTAL
RECIPIENT Y q Requirements Letter release
ed with SARO 3,491,812,108.62
Construction of 2-lane PCCP Pantar (Lanac
Del Norte) - Marawi City (Lanao Del Sur) Road 221,926428.57 orevious! 221,926,428.57
Mon MAA RECON DPWH DPWH Region 10 8-Jan-2020 Appraved byyOP 6 Feb 2020 3 Mar 2020 4-Mar-2020 | 12 Mar 2020 | SARO-BMB-A-20-0007156 | 20 April 2020 261,926,428.57
Reconstruclion / Rehabilitation of Bridge along
Barangay Road at Kurmatan Matampay 40,000,000.00 40,000,000.00/
Distribution of the Remaining Starter Kits and 18 Feb 2020 e P
Non-MAA Monitoring of the LSP for IDPs in Marawi BL DTl DTl (email) 20,276,414.00 18 Feb 2020 18 Feb 2020 10 Mar 2020 | 11-Mar-2020 | 30 Mar 2020 | SARO-BMB-A-20-0007317 | 20 April 2020 20,276,414.00 20,276,414.00
Establishment of MAFAR-BARMM PMO 3,000,000.00 N T 3,000,000.00
Establishment of Pasture Area 300.000.00 300,000.00
Provision of Seeds and Planting Materials 10,413,000.00 10,413,000.00
Este:l::;shment of Solar Power |rrigation 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00
-] |Systam - - | 11 - - -20-1 il
Non-MAA Establishment of Abaca Nurse: BL MAFAR MAFAR 13-Feb-2020 [ 10,000,000.00 13-Feb-2020 17 Feb 2020 9 Mar 2020 Mar-2020 | 30 Mar 2020 | SARO-LGRCB-20-0007919 | 23 April 2020 70.000,000.00 46,053,000.00
Establishment of Multiplier Farm (Goal and
Native Chicken) 2,340.000.00 | 234000000
Establishment of Trading Post / Food Terminal 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00
Non MAA g:‘:je_ncf‘“’“’"mem af-theMaraw Shelter HOUS SHFC SHFC 210402020 | 15575062778 27-Jan-2020 | 21-Feb-2020 | 26-Feb-2020| 30 Mar 2020 | SARO-BMB-C-20-0007993 | 24 April 2020 |  155,750,627.78  155.750,627.78
r Land Acquisition for Road Riaht of Way - i 400,000,000.00 400,000,000.00
Primary Road Infrastructure with Solar Lamp 741,472,720.15
and Underground Utilities Land Development
Secandary Road Infiastictita wit Solaf 20-Feb-2020 10-Mar-2020 | 10 Mar2020 | 10 Mar 2020 | 11-Mar-2020| 11 -BMB-C-20-
MAA Lamp and Underground Utiliies Land NHA NHA 620,413,600.39 I- ar lar May 2020 | SARQO-BMB-C-20-0010313 | 18 May 2020 1,903,115,710.77 2,303,115,710.77
| Development
Tertiary Road Infrastructure with Solar Lamp 1,809,973,197.41
and Underground Utilities Land Development
Non-MAA | Solid Waste Management LRM DENR EMB 10 175,507,573.00 11 Mar 2020 12 Mar 2020 11 May 2020 | 13 May 2020 | SARO-BMB-E-20-0011193 | 2 June 2020 | 160,507 573.00 160,507,573.00
MAA Construction of AA Halal Slaughterhouse DA-NMIS DA-NMIS 17-Apr-2020 49,546,527.35 15 June 2020 |16 June 2020| 19 June 2020, SARO-BMB-C-20-0013984 | 2 June 2020 49,546,527.35] 49,546,527.35
Non MAA | Construction of 20 MVA Sub-Station RECON| LASURECO NEA 45,932, 228.15 16 Oct 2019 ftt?ncé 5312(9} 15 Jun 2020 | 16 Jun 2020 | 19 June 2020| SARO-BMB-C-20-0014290 | 2 June 2020 45932,228.15 45,932,228.15
Non-MAA | Solid Waste Management LRM DENR EMB 10 175,507,573.000 11 Mar 2020 | 12 Mar 2020 11 May 2020 | 13 May 2020 | SARO-BMB-E-20-0014065 | 9 July 2020 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00
Non-MAA g:’or:r’;ﬁ'gzgg Sitainable; Lvelinood BL DSWD DSWD 14-Feb-2020 | 291,261,964.00  9-Mar-2019 11 May 2020| 20 May 2020 | SARO-BMB-5-20-0014082 | 10 Juy 2020 |  201.261,964.00|  291,261,964.00
Construction on one (1) unit 4-storey building
MAA with 20 classrooms in Moncado Kadingilan DepEd DPWH Region 10 14 Sept 2020 52,591,035.00 19 Sept 2020 | 21 Sept 2020 | 28 Sept 2020 |30 Sept 2020 6 Oct 2020 | SARO-BMB-A-20-0017289 | 16 Oct 2020 52,591,035,00 52,591,035.00]
Integraied School e
MAA Purchase of School Furniture DepEd DepEd 14 Sept 2020 2,850,600.00 19 Sept 2020 | 23 Sept 2020 | 28 Sept 2020 |30 Sept 2020 6 Oct 2020 | SARO-BMB-F-20-0018541 | 3 Nov 2020 2,850,600.00 2,850,600.00
MAA S:gt‘:r“‘;i‘;“ﬂf :"'M Hospital (Site Developing DOH DOH 21 Sept 2020 62,000,000.00 190ct2020 | 200ct2020 | 3 Nov 20 17 Nov 2020 | SARO-BMB-B-20-0020677 | 27 Nov 2020 | 62,000,000.00]  62,000,000.00
< Construction and Establishment of CDA
New Project Marawi Cooperative Livelinood Training Center BL CDA CDA 8 Sept 2020 25,000,000.00 12 Oct 2020 15 Oct 2020 6 Nov 20 10 Nov 20 | 17 Nov 2020 | SARO-BMB-A-20-0021097 | 3 Dec 2020 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00
Less: OP Approved for SARO Issuance : _7,849,000.00
Establishment of Youth Hub 1,140,000.00] 1,140,000.00
Conduct of National Youth Training Program - | SPO
Non-MAA |Phase 2 NYC NYC 26-Feb-2020 800,000.00 6 par.2019 |10 March 2020| 15 June 2020 |16 June 2020| 29 June 2020 B00I000.00 7,849,000.00
Augmentalion of Mental Health and
Psychosocial Services - 2nd Batch HSW 5,909,000.00{ 5,909,000.00




eBudget System

SARO Listing

FY 2021
In Pesos

9/3/2021 10:08:10
User ID: jfcaparas

Appropration Source : ALL
Legal Basis 1 ALL Bureau's Locality : ALL
Funding Source : 10107401-National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Fund { Calamity Fund )
Bureau : BMB-E
Department : ALL
SPF : ALL
SARO Type : ALL
Status : RELEASED
Particulars Fund Barcode SARO Issue | Legal Appro. Source SARO Amount Total SARO | Status Status Purpose
Code No NO Date | Code Source PS I MOOE | FinEx co Type Date
Department of Agricuiture (DA}
Office of the Secretary
Ceniral Office 101101 SARO-2021-E001088 SARO-BMB-E-21-0001862 4272021 RATISI8 Hew General NDRRMF 0 1,000,000,000 0 0 1000000000  TFS Released 4282021 Replenishment of GAF
Appropriations
Fund Code Sub-total [ 1,000,000,000 9 o 1,000,000,000
Trans count by Fund Code hE
Central Office 101401 SARO-2021-E002168 SARO-BMB-E-21-0004902 7/5/2024 RATIS18 New Genersl 0 {98,000,000) 0 93,000,000 0 RMT Released THER2021  Mogification from MOOE o CO
Approprizlions
Fund Code Sub-total 0 (98.000,000) ) 98,000,000 e}
Trans count by Fund Code 1
Regional Field Unit - VA 101101 SARD-2021-E002648 SARQ-BMB-E-21-0005654 7i28/2021 RA11518 Mew General NDRRMF 0 180,373 800 0 253,538,000 433,911,800 TFS Released 842021 Taal Eruption — NDRRMF (OP Appi
Appropriations
Fund Code Sub-total [} 180,373,800 Q 253,538,000 433,911,800
Trans count by Fund Code 1
Agency Sub-total Q 1,082,373,800 2 351,538,000 1,433,911,800
Trans count by Agency 3
Department Sub-total Q 1,082,373,800 2 351,538,000 1,433,911,800
‘Trans count by Department 1
Department of Education (DepEd)
Office of the Secretary
Central Office 101101 SARQ-2021-FO0044B SARQ-BMB-F-21-0001880 4/27/2021 RA11518 New General NDRRMF 0 19,109,400 0 0 19,109,400 TFS Released 41282021 NDRRMF Marawi for Scheol Fumift
Apprapriations
Fund Code Sub-total 0 19,109,400 ] ] 19,109,400
Trans count by Fund Code 1
Agency Sub-total L] 19,109,400 Q o 19,109,400
Trans count by Agency &
Department Sub-total ] 19,109,400 L] 0 19,109,400
Trans count by Department 1

Page 1 of 5



eBudget System 9/3/2021 10:08:10
User ID: jfcaparas

SARO Listing

FY 2021
In Pesos
Appropration Source : ALL
Legal Basis : ALL Bureau's Locality : ALL
Funding Source : 10107401-National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Fund ( Calamity Fund )
Bureau : BMB-E
Department ¢ ALL
SPF : ALL
SARO Type : ALL
Status : RELEASED
Particulars Fund Barcode SARO Issue | Legal Appro. | Source SARO Amount Total SARO | Status | Status Purpose
Code No NO Date | Code Source PS I MOOE J FinEx | co Type Date
Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR)
Environmental Management Bureau
Regional Office - X 101101 SARO-2021-E002568 SARQ-BMB-E-21-0005662 7292021 RA11518 Hew Genersl NDRAMF 0 44,458,000 0 0 44458000 TFS Approved 22021 DENR-EMB-RO X Marawi
Appropriations
Fund Code Sub-total [} 44,458,000 Q ] 44,458,000
Trans count by Fund Code 1
Agency Sub-total 0 44,458,000 0 0 44,458,000
Trans count by Agency 1
Department Sub-total [} 44,458,000 ] ° 44,458,000
Trans count by Department 1
Department of Finance (DOF)
Bureau of the Treasury
Central Office 101101 SARO-2021-LGRCBO00S3B  SARO-LGRCB-21-0002108 /62021 RA11518 New General NDRRMF 0 730,692,283 0 0 730632283 TFS Released 572021 Marawi Recovery, Rehabiitaton an
Appropriglions
Central Office 101101 SARO-2021-LGRCBO00SIB  SARO-LGRCB-21-0002577 5312021 RATis1e New General NORRMF 0 380,000,000 0 0 380000000  TFS Released 832021 Marawi Recovery. Rehabilitaton an
Appropriations
Central Office 101101 SAR0-2021-LGRCBO00GSB SARO-LGRCB-21-0003834 6182021 RA11518 New General NDRRMF 0 100,000,000 0 ] 100,000,000 TFS Released 62372021 Marawi Recovary, Rehabilitation an
Appropriaiens
Fund Code Sub-total Q 1,210,692,283 Q Q 1,210,692,283
Trans count by Fund Code 3
Agency Sub-total Q 1,210,692,283 2 Q 1,210,692.283
Trans count by Agency 3
Department Sub-total Q 1,210,692,283 ] Q 1.210,692,283
Trans count by Department 3
Department of National Defense (DND)
Office of Civil Defense
Office of Civil Defense 101101 SARO-2021-D003568 SARC-BMB-0-21-0002329 sN72021  RA11518 New General NDRRMF 0 264,231,469 0 ] 264231469 TFS Approved 5M17/2021 15t QRF Replenishment
Appropriations
Office of Givil Defense 101101 SARO-2021-D004098 SARC-BMB-0-21-0003323 8152021 RAfis1E New General NDRRMF 0 972,401,480 0 0 §724014%0  TFS Approved 61572021 NDRRMF Oplan Kalinga
Appropriations
Office af Civil Defense 101101 SARO-2021-D00442B SARC-BMB-D-21-0004875 71512021 RA11518 New General NDRRMF 0 337,974,995 0 [ 797495  TFS Approved 752021 2nd Replenishment - DMS No. 202
Appropriations

Page 2 of 5



eBudget System 9/3/2021 10:08:10
User ID: jfcaparas

SARO Listing
In Pesos
Appropration Source : ALL
Legal Basis i ALL Bureau's Locality : ALL
Funding Source : 10107401-National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Fund ( Calamity Fund )
Bureau : BMB-E
Department : ALL
SPF : ALL
SARO Type ¢ ALL
Status : RELEASED
Particulars Fund Barcode SARO Issue | Legal Appro. | Source SARQ Amount Total SARO | Status | Status Purpose
Code No NO Date | Code Source PS | MOOE | FinEx co Type Date
Department of National Defense (DND)
Office of Civil Detense
Office of Civil Defense 101101 SARO-2021-D00838B SARO-BMB-D-21-0007354 4252021 RA11518 New General NORRMF 0 22844,750 ] 0 2844750  TFS Approved 8252021 Oiglan Kalinga 2nd Baich
Appropriations '
Office of Civil Defense 101101 SARO-2021-D00837B SARC-BMB-D-21-0007354 8/25/2021 RA11518 New General NDRRMF 0 278,728,352 [} 0 278728352 TFS Approved 8252021 QRF 3
Appropriations
Fund Code Sub-total 0 1,876,181,056 ] 0 1,876,181,056
Trans count by Fund Code 5
Agency Sub-total ] 1,876,181,056 Q [} 1,876,181,056
Trans count by Agency 5
Department Sub-total L} 1.876,181,056 Q o 1,876,181,056
Trans count by Department 5
Department of Public Works and Highways (OPWH)
Office of the Secratary
Central Office 101101 SARQ-2021-A001268 SARQ-BMB-A-21-0001213 3312021 RAT1514 New General NDRRMF 4] 1} 0 91,662,000 91 682,000 TFS Released 48/2021 FY 2021 NDRRMF - [sabela
Appropriations
Central Office 101101 SARD-2021-A001568 SARO-BMB-A-21-0001416 4122021 RA11518 New General NDRRMF 0 a 0 1,000,600,000 1,000,000,000 TFS Reloased anz2021 FY 2021 QRF reglsnishment
Appropriations.
Gentral Office 101101 SARD-2021-A001648 SARO-EMB-A-21-0001630 4182021 RA11S18 New General NDRRMF ] [ 0 278,493,000 218433000  TFS Approved 4162021 Fy 2021 NDRRMF - Biliran
Appropriations
Cantral Office 101101 SARO-2021-A001938 SARO-BMB-A-21-0001853 4262021 RA11518 New General NDRRMF (1] 1] 0 420,728,280 420,728,280 TFS Approved 4262021 FY 2021 NDRRMF - Marawi RRRP
Appropriations
Central Office 101101 SARO-2021-A002698 SARO-BMB-A-21-0002310 5142021 RA11518 New Generel NDRRMF 0 0 0 40,000,000 40,000000  TFS Approved S142021  Fy 2021 NDRAMF
Appropriations
Cantral Office: 101101 SARD-2021-AD0512B SARO-BMB-A-21-0004218 6/22/2021 RA11518 New General NDRRMF 0 0 0 172,790,000 172,750,000 TFS Approved 82212021 FY 2021 NDRAMF
Appropriations
Gentral Office 101101 SARO-2021-A005458 SARO-BMB-A-21-0005154 THz2021 RA11518 New General NDRRMF 0 0 0 54,012,000 54012000  TFS Appraved M22021  FY 2021 NDRRMF
Approprizlions
Gentral Office 101101 SARO-2021-A005988 SARO-BMB-A-21-0005325 7192021 RA{1518 New General NORRMF 0 0 ] 1,000,000,000 1000000000  TFS Approved 792021 Paplenishment of FY 2021 QRF
Appropriations
Central Office 101101 SARO-2021-A005068 SARO-BMB-A-21-0005328 Y021 Ratis18 New General NORRMF 0 0 0 19,836,000 19838000  TFS Aproved 7192021 FY 2021 NDRRMF
Approprialiens
Certral Office 101101 SARO-2021-A006258 SARQ-BMB-A-21-0005646 72912021 RA11518 New General NDRAMF 0 0 0 31137214 3137214 TFS Approved 7292021 FY 2021 MRRRP
Appropriations
Central Office 101101 SARO-2021-A0C6278 SARO-BMB-A-21-0005666 7292021 pA1I518 New General NDRAMF 0 0 0 29,480,000 29480000  TFS Approved TRY2021  EY 2021 NDRRMF
Appropriations

Page 3 of 5



eBudget System

SARO Listing
FY 2021
In Pesos

Appropration Source : ALL

9/3/2021 10:08:10
User 1ID: jfcaparas

Legal Basis : ALL Bureau's Locality : ALL
Funding Source : 10107401-National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Fund ( Calamity Fund )
Bureau : BMB-E
Department i ALL
SPF : ALL
SARO Type : ALL
Status : RELEASED
Particulars Fund Barcode SARO Issue | Legal Appro. | Source SARO Amount Total SARO | Status | Status Purpose
Code No NO Date | Code Source PS | MOOE FinEx I cO Type Date
Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH)
Office of the Secretary
Central Office 101101 SARO-2021-A008868 SARC-BMB-A-21-0007156 8192021 pAt1518 Hew General NDRAMF 0 0 0 537,500,000 637,580000  TFS Approved 8192021 Fy 2021 NDRRMF - Batangas
Appropriations )
Fund Code Sub-total 0 [’} 1] 3.775.728.494 3,775.728,494
Trans count by Fund Code i2
Agency Sub-total [} ] 0 3,775,728,494 3,775,728,494
Trans count by Agency 12
Department Sub-total 0 1] a 775,728,494 7757, ]
Trans count by Department 12
Department of Social Welfare and Development (DSWD)
Office of the Secretary
Cenlral Office 101101 SARC-2021-B000838 SARC-BMB-B-21-0003237 8112021 RA11518 New General NORAMF 0 [ 0 8,800,000 8800000  TFS Released GHB2021  REINSTALLATION OF MPS AT VT
Appropriations
Central Office 101101 SARO-2021-B000878 SARO-BMB-B-21-0004925 7ier021 AA11518 New General NDRRMF 0 662,500,000 0 0 662,500,000 TFS Released 22021 ORF REPLENISHMENT (15T)
Appropriations
Fund Code Sub-total a 662,500,000 ] 8,800,000 671,300,000
Trans count by Fund Code 2
Regional Office - X 101101 SARQ-2021-B001028 SARQ-BMB-B-21-0005601 7282021 RA11518 New General NORAMF 0 3,400,000 0 0 3,400,000 TFS Released 71302021 TFSP & LSG for 40 IDP in Marawi (
Appropriations
Fund Code Sub-total ] 3,400,000 0 2 3:400.000
Trans count by Fund Code |
Agency Sub-total o 665,900,000 ) 8,800,000 674,700.000
Trans count by Agency 3
Department Sub-total a 665,900,000 '] 8,800,000 674,700,000

Trans count by Department 1

Page 4 of 5



eBudget System

SARO Listing
FY 2021
In Pesos

9/3/2021 10:08:10
User ID: jfcaparas

Appropration Source : ALL
Legal Basis i ALL Bureau's Locality : ALL
Funding Source : 10107401-National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Fund ( Calamity Fund )
Bureau : BMB-E
Department : ALL
SPF : ALL
SARO Type i ALL
Status : RELEASED
Particulars Fund Barcode SARO Issue | Legal Appro. |Source SARO Amount Total SARO | Status | Status Purpose
Code No NO Date | Code Source PS l MOOE [ FinEx l co Type Date
Department of Trade and Industry (DTI)
Office of the Secretary
Central Office 101101 SAAQ-2021-A003908 SARC-BMB-A-21-0002931 /92021 RA11518 New General NDRRMF il 10,600,000 0 0 10600000  TFS Released 8162021 Bangon Maraw Project
Appropriations
Fund Code Sub-total 2 10,600,000 o 0 10,600,000
Trans count by Fund Code 1
Agency Sub-total o 10,600,000 o 0 10,600,000
Trans count by Agency 3
Department Sub-total Q 10,600,000 Q [1] 10,600,000
Trans count by Department 1
Budgetary Support to Govemment Corporations (BSGC)
National Electrification Administrafion
National Electrification Administration 101401 SARO-2021-C00164B SARQ-BMB-C-21-0007080 g17/2021 RA11518 MNew General NDRRMF 0 22,278,757 0 0 22278757 TFS Released 8232021 NDRRMF - MRRRP
Appropriations
Fund Code Sub-total ) 22,278.757 ] e} 22,278,757
Trans count by Fund Code 1
Agency Sub-total [} 22,278,757 L] [*] 22,278,757
Trans count by Agency 1
Social Housing Finance Corporation
Social Housing Finance Corporation 101277 SARQ-2021-CO01458 SARQ-BMB-C-21-0005174 Thaizo21 RA11518 New General NDRRMF 0 187875969 (] 0 187,875,969 TFS Released 7130:2021 NDRRMF-MRRRP FY 2021
Appropriations
Fund Code Sub-total [ 187.875.969 1] o 187,875,969
Trans count by Fund Code 1
Agency Sub-total '] 187,875,969 [1] [1] 187,875,969
Trans count by Agency 1
Department Sub-total [} 210,154,7. 2 0 210,154,726
Trans count by Department 1.
Grand Total (] 5,119,469,265 o 4,136,066,494 9,255,535,759
Total Trans count 31

Page 50of 5



Less: For OP Approval

Status of the FY-2021 Regular NDRRM Fund
as of 31 August 2021
Implementin, Amount Reflected Amolnt
PROJECTS, PROGRAMS, AND ACTIVITIES (PPAs) Requesting Party P oo Region Disaster : Recommended Sent to DND Sent to OP Approved by OP | SARO Issuance | Date of SARO
Agency/Recipient in Request to OP
Less: OP Approved with SARO Issuance
. . . Typhoons Quiel, Ramon,
Repair and Mamter?ance of Slope Protection and Flood DPWH DPWH [sabela 1st I Tisoy and Tropical Storm 91,662,000.00 24-Feb2l 04-Mar-21 17-Mar-21 SARO-BMB-A- 31-Mar-21
Control Structures in Isabela DEO 21-0001213
Sarah (2019)
TY Urduja and Vinta SARO-BMB-A
Rehabilitation of Eleven (11) Infrastructure Projects in Biliran LGU DPWH - Biliran Vi (2017) 660,000,000.00 278,493,000.00, 01-Feb-21 09-Feb-21 25-Mar-21 N 16-Apr-21
21-0001630
TY Amang (2019)
To cover the funding requirements for the replenishment of DPWH DPWH NCA N 1,000,000,000.00 SARO-BMB-A- 12-Apr21
FY-2021 QRF 21-0001416
To cover the funding requirements for the replenishment of DA DA NGA NA 1,000,000,000.00 SARO-BMB-E-21- 27-Apr-21
FY-2021 QRF 0001862
Restoration of Slope Protection Works and Upgrading of TY Rolly and Ulysses SARO-BMB-A-
LGU DPWH CAR CAR 40,000,000.004 15-Apr-21 23-Apr-21 4-May- - o
Perimeter Road in Brgy. Poblacion, Bauko, Mt Province (2020) Pr S-Apr ANyl 21-0002310 14-May-21]
To cover the additional funding requirements for OCD's QRF ocp ocD NGA NA 264,231,469.00 5';1?36%2132;} 17-May-21
Re-installation of Mechanized Production System (MPS) at the . SARO-BMB-B-21-
DSWD DSWD VI NA 8,800,000.00| 1-Feb-21 -Feb- -Mar-: Jun-
Visayas Disaster Response Center in Cebu City 03:Fe D9-Heb:2] 09-Mar:2] 0003237 11-Jun-21
To cover the funding requirements for COVID-19 response SARO-BMB-D-
ocD QCD NGA COVID-19 999,012,497.00 972,401,490.00) 21-May-21 01-Jun-21 15-Jun-
lunder Oplan Kalinga Program 2y Jun: 210003323 5-Jun-21
Repair/Rehabilitation of Kayapa River Control Structure
DPWH DPWH RO 11 n TY Ul 2020 19,907,000.0 -May-" -May- Jun-
Revetment #14, Pingkian Section, Kayapa Nueva Vizcaya Juseat ) 000.00 DMyl 20:Mzy21 07 Juri=2]
Repair/Rehabilitation of Various Flood Control in llocos Norte DPWH ngli::%cg; L TY Ineng (2019) 80,887,000.00 76,505,000.00 12-May-21 25-May-21 08-Jun-21 SARO-BMB-A- 22 Jun2l
- eer . 210004218 e
Repair/Rehabilitation/Improvement of Vintar Flood Control, DPWH Tlocos
Bislak River Revetment, Brgy. Tamdagan, Sitio Dimamaga, DPWH Norte 1st DEO i TY Falcon (2019) 76,378,000.00 19-May-21 25-May-21 08-Jun-21
Vintar, [locos Norte, Sta, 0+000 - Sta. 0+680
- o . . - SARO-BMB-D- -
To cover the additional funding requirements for OCD's QRF OCD ocp NGA NA | 337,974,995.00| b e 05-Jul-21
ine requi 3 i | 7 B-21-|
To cover the funding requirements for the FY 2021 Quick DSWD DSWD NGA NA 662,500,000.00 SARO BMB_B 21| O6Julan
Response Fund 0004925 |
Repair/Rehabilitation of Various Calamity-Related , DPWH Oriental . ~ SARO-BMB-A-
DPWH B TY ta (2020 54,012,000.00 25-May- -Jun- -Jun- -Jul-
Infrastructure Projects in Oriental Mindoro Mindoro Quinta ( ) i >-May-21 0%Jun-21 2Jun-21 21-0005154 12-ul-21
To cover the funding requirements for the replenishment of SARO-BMB-A-
DPWH DPWH NGA NA 1,000,000,000. Jul-
FY-2021 QRF 000,000,000.00 210005325 19-Jul-21
I‘:q:.aufRehabxhtahon of Revetment at Brgy. Maria, Laua-an, DPWH DPW[; EAghque VI TY Quinta (2020) 5,555,000.00 10Mar21 18-Jun-21 02-Jul-21
L : SARO-BMB-A-
DPWH Surigao 21-0005328 19-Jul-21
Rehabilitation of Daywan River Control in Surigao del Norte DPWH del Norte 2nd CARAGA TY Amang (2019) 14,281,000.00 23-Jun-21 01-Jul-21 06-Jul-21 >
DEO
Repair/Maintenance of River Control Infrastructures in . DPWH Mindoro . SARO-BMB-A-
IVB TY ta & Rolly (202¢ i -Jun- “Jul- -Jul- -Jul-
Calapan and Victoria, Oriental Mindoro PPWH Oriental DEO Quinta & Rolly (2020) 25,450,000.00 Dyfun-2l gl i 21-0005666 Shulal
To Cover the Remaining Cost of the Rehabilitation Plan for Taal Volcano Eruption SARO-BMB-E-21-
Areas Affected by the 2020 Taal Volcano Eruption in Cavite, DA DA VA (2020) 433,911,800.00 05-May-21 20-May-21 15-Jun-21 0005654 29-Jul-21
: R Lo DPWH TY Quinta and Pepito SARQ-BMB-A-
L Bat, DPWH VA 845,547,000.00 637,590,000 7-Jul- -Jul- -Aug- - Aug-
Various Rehabilitation Projects in Lobo, Batangas CALABARZON (2020) 37,590,000.00 07-Jul-21 12-Jul-21 10-Aug-21 21-0007196 19-Aug-21
To cover the funding requirements for COVID-19 response SARO-BMB-D-

D D NGA COVID-19 999,012,497 22,844,750. -May- -Jun-" - Aug-
under Oplan Kalinga Program ocC ocC 00, 844,750.00, 21-May-21 01-Jun-21 210007354 25-Aug-21
. ; . ; SARO-BMB-D-

To cover the additional funding requirements for OCD's QRF oCcD OCD NGA NA 278,728,352.00 210007364 25-Aug-21
Less: OP Approved for SARO Issuance 168,236,590.24 ) :
Procurement of Emergency Telecommunications (ETC) DSWD DSWD NGA NA 113,704,000.00 19-May-21 25-May-21 16-Jul-21
ilitati j i istricts i Various Wat TY: int Ly, UL
Prop?sed Rel?ablhtahon Projects of Nine (9) Water Districts in anc:us . ater LWUA v s Quinta, Rolly, Ulysses 106,243,603.34 54,532,590.24 30-Jun-21 12ul-21 21-Julal
the Bicol Region Districts 2020




i tional Irrigati t Il i i i
Repair of PASA National Irrigation System, Ilagan City, NIA NIA I TYs Quiel, Ramon, Tisoy 21,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 18Jan-21 26Jan21
[sabela and Sarah (2019)
: g i=abion Tacilities in the Provi : ;
Repair of Twenty-Five Irrigation Facilities in the Province of NIAROTI NIA I TYs Quiel, Ramon, Tisoy, 250,525,086.00 214,525,086.00 18-Jan-21 26-Jan-21
Cagayan and Sarah (2019)
Repair/Restoration of Irrigation Facilities in Cantilan and Magnitude 5.5 Earthquake -
NIA NIA CARAGA 025,000 -Jan- 26.Jan-
Madrid, Surigao del Sur ! e (2019) 3025000000 18-Jan-21 26-Jan-21
+ ; [T ; r :
R?stqrahon of Various Flood Control Infrastructure in the 2nd DPWH DEWL - TYs Quiel and Tisoy 1,106,500,000.00 214,270,000.00 18-Jan-21 26-Jan-21
District of Cagayan (2019)
.Repaxrf[{econstr‘uchon of Five (5) Slope Protection Structures DPWH DPWH m agnitude 6.1 Earthquake 186,000,000.00 175,680,000.00 18Jan-21 26Jan-21
in Guagua, Floridablanca and Porac, Pampanga (2019)
Repair and Rehabilitation of Four (4) Flood Control Structures TYs Betty, Chedeng, and
393,360, i i -Jan-] -Tan-
in San Jose del Monte, Bulacan FaH PR " Dodong (2019) /360,000.00 258,820,000.00 o it 26Jan-21
Repair of Two (2) Road Slips in Agusan Del Sur DPWH DPWH CARAGA TD Amang (2019) 12,750,000.00 18-Jan-21 26-Jan-21
Repair .of 'I'.hree (3) Road Slips and One (1) Bank Slope DPWH DPWH CARAGA D Amang (2019) 116,650,000.00 18-Jan-21 26Jan-21
Protection in Agusan del Sur
Repair of Four (4) Road Slips in Surigao Del Sur DPWH DPWH CARAGA TD Amang (2019) 21,660,000.00 18-Jan-21 26-Jan-21
Re.habll.Lfat-lnn!Remnstructmn of Seven (7) National Roads DPWH DPWH CARAGA D Amang (2019) 152,075,518 64 18Jan21 26Jan-21
with Slips in Agusan del Sur
Repair/Reconstruction of Municipal Hall of Carmen and LGU DPWH CARAGA B.5 Magnitude Earthquake 17,943,280.00 18-Jan-21 26-Jan-21
Esperanza Integrated School (2019)
Rehabilitation of Various Flood Control Structures in Albay DPWH DPWH RO V v X Q“[}T;Z‘sigég%l;y' i 1,481,290,00000]  03-Mar-21 11-Mar-21
Reeair of Banneng-Gumbowoy Provincial Road in Tanudan, LGU DPWE - CAR CAR Typhoons and Storms 14,000,000.00 05-Mar-21 26-Mar-21
Kalinga (2020)
i i i Vari lood
D1s?ster AProofmg,’U.pgradlng of Various Flood Control LGU DPWH RO V v NA 1,134,090,000.00 17-Mar-21 16-Apr-21
Projects in the Province of Sorsogon
Road Rehabilitations in San Juan, Abra DPWH DPWH CAR car | ga’l‘g)‘j’ﬁizlfggo‘?“y 250,000,000.00  15-Apr-21 23-Apr-21
Repair/restoration of forty (40) infrastructure projects in DPWH DPWH RO IT 1 TYs Quiel and Tisoy 1,106,500,000.00 793,844,000.00 27 Apr21 05-May-21
Cagayan (2019)
: 7 ; RIS =
Repfur and Restoration of Various Infrastructure Projects in DPWH DPWH VB [Ts Quinta, Rolly, Ulysses 273,714,000.00 07-May-21 20-May-21
Marindugque (2020)
RehablllfathI’ﬂImRrovemenf of Various Flood Control and DPWH DPWHRO I I [TYs Quinta, Rolly, Ulysses 119,432,500.00 05-May-21 20-May-21
Revetment Works in Isabela (2020)
Rehabilitation and Reconstruction of Lopez-Catanauan Road DPWH TYs Kristine, Leon, Marce,
PWT VA 245,284,000. ay- - -
in the Provinee of Quezon L CALABARZON Nika, Ofel, Pepito (2020) e e 2:May-2l
. ) o DPWH Albay 1st )
Rehabilitation of Various Infrastructure Projects in Albay DPWH DEO V TY Rolly (2020) 740,070,000.001 19-May-21 04-Jun-21
iﬁiﬁitamn af aitious: Seawall Brojects in Etbertad. LGU DPWH RO VI v TY Ursula (2019) 250,000,000.00 24394400000 24-May-21 04-Jun21
B SRy _— i . TYs Falcon and Ineng -
Repair of Various Irrigation Systerms in Pangasinan NIA NIAROI 1 2019) 170,000,000.00 04-Jun-21 09-Jun-21
Rehabilitation of Various Infrastructure Projects in Benguet DPWH DPWH CAR CAR e O$$;2§ gg;g; T 185,967,948.69 29,160,046.79]  21-Jun-21 01-Jul-21
Continuing Relief, Recovery and Rehabilitation for the 2020 Taal Volcano Eruption
DSWD D \Y 4 ; Tul- Jul-
Taal Volcano Eruption Victims in CALABARZON 3 baid T (2020) SR el Fedukat
To sustain the operating requirements of designated COVID-
-19 1 i Jul- Tul-
19 facilities nationwide from July-December 2021 bk b ler IR 000000000 12:Jul21 B ul2]
Repair of Flood Control Structures Along Bislak River, Brgy DPWH Ilocos
Parparoroc Sitio Baldi, Vintar [locos Norte HET Norte 1st DEQ : Trheng0L0) 1A i ki
Rehabilitation of Various Infrastructure Projects in Batangas DPWH TY Quinta and Pepito
DPWH VA 000, Jul- Jul-
T CALABARZON (2020) 87,287,000.00, 13-Jul-21 21-Jul-21
Repair/Rehabilitation/Improvement of Damaged Roads in DPWH Hlocos ;
SNQep——— DPWH Norte 15t DEO I TY Quiel (2019) 433,931,000.00 283,931,000.00 13-Jul-21 23-Jul-21
Repair/Rehabilitation of Bicol River Flood Control (San [DPWH Camarines
DPWH vV TY R 2 Jul- 23-Jul-
Francisco), Camaligan, Camarines Sur Sur 3rd DEC olly 02 i 222150000 Mkl 1ak2l
Repair/Rehabilitation of San Isidro Flood Mitigation :
) 2 DPWH Camarines
Structures and Drainage Systems, Brgy. San Isidro, Daet, DPWH Norte DEO v TY Ulysses (2020) 37,038,000.00 20,003,000.00 21-Jul-21 30-Jul-21
Camarines Norte
For payment of OPLAN KALINGA expenditures from March MMDA MMDA NGA NA 4,450,028,870.00 04-Aug-21
2021 - December 2021
Rehabilitation of Various Flood Control Structures and Road DPWH Camarines
DPWH g 7-Jul- 5- .
Slip in Camarines Sur Sur 2nd DEO v TY Ulysses (2020) 79,536,000.00 27-Jul-21 05-Aug-21




and Sta Barbara, Iloilo

Less: For the SND's Approval

DEO

Rehabilitation of Roads with Slips in Quezon pPwH T WHI%‘SZ““ ¥ wa T Ram(zré f;d Tisoy 50,189,000.00(  28-Jul-21 05-Aug-21
Restoration of Flood Control Projects in Ifugao LGU NIA CAR CAR TY Ulysses (2020) 1,277,960,000.00 2,700,000.00 28-Jul-21 05-Aug-21
i DPWH DEWH Kegion VI TY Ambo (2020) 125,000,000.00 122,192,307.42)  29Jul-21 05-Aug-21
Building in Eastern Samar VII
Rehabilitation of Various Infrastructure Projects in Apayao DPWH DPWH CAR CAR Ly g:;f;nz';gf ;“d 223,606,00000  29-Jul-21 06-Aug-21
E‘;F;z‘lzmehab‘l“m’“ gk Vazious Iivrastructure Projectsin DPWH DPWH Region 11 1 TY Ulysses (2020} 284,826,000.00 19742000000 02-Aug-21 13-Aug-21
Immediate Repair of Damaged Irrigation Facilities in Bohol NIA NI;?qioi;;Zl;\:;Cl;u' vio TY Rolly (2020) 9,955,000.00 02-Aug-21 13-Aug-21
Rehabilitation of of damaged unpaved shoulder along
Papaya-Malabing-Wangal-Binuwagan-Tadji-Runruno- DPWH DPWH Region II il TY Ambo (2020) 6,592,000.00 05-Aug-21 13-Aug-21
K0313+515 Quezon, Nueva Vizcaya
Rehabilitation of Various Roads in Quezon DPWH DPW?Vlieglon VA ks Pepl(t;ﬂazr[;&):l St 264,970,000.00 05-Aug-21 13-Aug-21
Rehabilitation of Flood Control Projects in Isabela DPWH DPWH Region I 11 TY Ulysses (2020) 102,461,647.03 42,980,647.03 30-Jul-21 17-Aug-21
2 = 3 Cont
Restoraton Soume ReLCwa Rkt | ppwyy | ppwEEsmEE| B TY Carina (2020) 3842500000 05-Aug-21 17-Aug 21
Structure in Baggao, Cagayan
Rehabilitation of Various Roads in Quezon DPWH DPWHI%USZOH 1y VA s PBPIE;(E(;? Suint 53,158,000.00] 05-Aug-21 17-Aug-21
Rehabilitation of Distribution Facilities in Northern Samar y
Electric Cooperative, Inc. (NORSAMELCO) NEA NEA VIIL Typhoon Ambo (2020) 91,684,369.92 06-Aug-21 17-Aug-21
: - Vehi o ] =
Recorlstruchon of Betwagan Vehicular Bridge in Sadanga, Mt LGU DPWH CAR CAR TYs Rolly and Ulysses 75,000,000.00 05-Aug-21 17-Aug-21
Province (2020)
RepaiSsiahiisiopas lnfpstoactures tncihie Manlelpalitoc LGU DPWH Region [ I TY Ulysses (2020) 811,800,00000  05-Aug-21 17-Aug-21
Lingayen, Pangasinan
Procurement of 500,000 units of rapid antigen test kits as a
proactive measure due to the presence of the COVID-19 B. ocD elain} NGA COVID-19 208,335,000.00 18-Aug-21
1.617 (Delta) Variant in the country
Proposed Rehabilitation Projects of Six {6) Water Districts in Various Water T¥s Quinta, Rolly, Ulysses
LWUA v 243,603 711,013, -Aug- C
the Bicol Region iatricts U 2020) 106,243,603.34 51,711,013.00 10-Aug-21 20-Aug-21
; A . ; = p
Repair of Two (2) Roacds and Slope Protection Works in Leon DPWH DPWH lloilo 4th Vi TY Rolly (2020) 76,875,000.00 35,518,000.00 10-Aug-21 20-Aug-21

Cooperatives (ECs) in Cebu

TY Tisoy (2019)

01-Feb-21

09-Feb-21

Repair/Rehabilitation of Collapsed/Damaged PCCP and Stone DPWH Masbate TY Rolly (2020), TEFS
DPWH v X , 524,000, - =
Masonry along San Pascual-Claveria Road, Claveria, Masbate 1st DEO (2021) SRR SRR Iinese]
: ] e e

Repa'lr and Rehabilitation of the Infrastructure Projects in the NIA NIA VI TY Ursula (2019) 55,145,000,00 16-Aug-21
Province of Eastern Samar
Less: Referred by OP to DBM for Comments 240,648,605.77
Rehabilitation and Power Restoration of Various Electric TY Ursula and

NEA NEA wa 9,660,127.71 -Feb- -Feb-21
Cooperatives (ECs) in Laguna, Batangas and Quezon TY Tisoy (2019) ? Wekebdl (BTl
Rehabilitation and Power Restoration of Various Electric

NE. VI TY Ti 75 -Feb- -Feb-
Cooperatives (ECs) in Capiz, Aklan and lloilo A NEA isoy (2019) 174,238,292.75 01-Feb-21 09-Feb-21
Rehabilitation and Power Restoration of Various Electric NEA NEA vl 6,750,18531




STATUS OF THE FY-2021 MARAWI RECOVERY, REHABILITATION, AND RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM (MRRRP) FUND
As of 31 August 2021
Date of

MAA or Non- | PROJECTS, PROGRAMS, AND ACTIVITIES REQUESTING IMPLEMENTING Amount Reflected in Date of NDRRMC Approved by Date of SARO
MAA (PPAS) SCISG AGENCY AGENCY / RECIPIENT Request ::muﬁi:l:;: Date of CSW Letter Received by OP oP SARO Issuance reliase AMOUNT TOTAL REMARKS
Less: OP Approved with SARO g i g ; 5 BRI EEET 7 : ; Ko / RIS 11,950,279,901.67, |
Construction of 8-unit 4-story/20-classroom
MAA |School Building DepEd DPWH10 420728.280.000 10Feno021 | 11Feb2021 | 26Feb2021 | SMarch2021 | 19Aproozt | SARO-BMB-A-0001859 | 26 Apr2021 420.728.280.00 439,837,680.00
Purchase of School Furniture DepEd 19,109,400.00 SARO-BMB-F-0001880 27 Apr 2021
MAA Grand Padian Market 298,318.600.00
MAA il-!a?;rsa:hgsy Complexes with Health Center and 205.348.400.00
l 1 - -
VAR Poaca Moraorial Park LGU Marawi LGU Marawi 192.390.383.00 3 Dec 2020 5 Jan 2021 18 Jan 202 21-Jan-2021 23 Apr2021 | SARO-LGRCB-21-0002108 | 6 May 2021 730,692,283.00
MAA | School of Living Tradition 13,599.900.00
MAA Marawi Museum 20,996,000.00
MA&  [Construction of Lake Lanac Promenade LGU Marawi LGU Marawi 380,000,000.00| 17 Feb2021 | 17 Feb 2021 Sf::r':'égg 5March2021 | 24 May2021 | SARO-LGRCB-21-0002677 | 31 May 2021 380,000,000.00
Non-MAA | Construction of 40 Barangay Halls in LAA i ; 80.000.000.00 Apr 2021 M g £0,000,000.00 fhe o
N ik T e S T RECON | LGU Marawi LGU Marawi 00 27 Apr 12 May 2021 | 18May2021 | 9June 2021 | SARO-LGRCB-21-0003694 | 9 June 2021 o o 100,000,000.00,
Distribution of Remaining Starter Kits and i
o Prmeatin sl el 8L oTi pT 10,600.000.00) 15April2021 | 23April2021 | 18May2021 | 21May2021 | 27 May2021 | SARO-BMB-A-21.0002831 | 8 June 2021 10,600,000.00 10,600,000.00
51212021 (no
Construction of Retaining Wall and Slope d?::i;:a:;:;zﬁ
Non-MAA | Protection in Marawi Shelter Project (MSP) Phase | HOUS SHFC SHFC 12,800.849.43) 30 March 2021 | 21 April2021 | [ RE SIEBOC | 48 May 2021 | 8 June 2021 12,800,849.43 12,800,849.43
1 the approved
Co memo)
Canstruction of Retaining Wall and Slope &
Non-MAA | Protection in Marawi Shelter Project (MSP) Phase | HOUS SHFC SHFC 17,400,000.00( 20 April 2021 05 May 2021 20 May 2021 1 June 2021 8 June 2021 SARDEME.C-21-0006174: | 13 kily 2021 17,400,000.00 17,400,000.00
| 2
Rebuilding Marawi through Community-Driven
Shelter and Livelihood Support Acquisition and a .
NonMAA [ ant of Marewd Snelte: Projoct (M&P) Hous SHFC SHFC 157,675,119.00 | 29 March 2021 | 12 April2021 | 21 April2021 | 23Apr2021 | 9.June 2021 157,675,119.00 157,675,119.00
Phase 3, Brgy. Patani, Marawi City
Continuous Provision of Transitory Family Support
Non-MAA  [Package (TFSP) and Livelihood Settlement Grants|  HSW DSWD DSWD 10 3,400,000.00| 7 May 2021 7 May 2021 2 June 2021 4June2021 | 21 June 2021 | SARO-BMB-B-21.0005601 | 28 July 2021 3,400,000.00 3,400,000 00
(LSG) |
Non-MAA | Solid Waste Management LRM DENR EMB 10 44,458,000.00| _2¢ June 2021| 25 June 2021 & July 2021 BJuly 2021 | 19 July 2021 |SARO-BMB-E-21-0005662 | 29 July 2021 44 456,000.00 44 458,000.00
MAA (c;r‘::s‘;“ﬁ‘)“’“ of Marawa Céniral Fie:Slation BFP DPWH 10 31.137.213.24) 1June2021 | 3June2021 | 25June2021 | 30June 2021 | 9July2021 |SARO-BMB-A-21-0005646 | O July 2021 31,137,213 24 31.137.213.24 |
Non-MAA g;f::‘;&m":‘bm“‘“m OfLASURECOMain | pecon|  LASURECO NEA 22278757.00 11June2021 | 11June2021 | 26June2021 | 30June2021 | SJuly2021 | SARO-BMB-C-21-0007080 | 17 Aug2021 22.278,757.00 22.278.757.00
Less: OP A d for SARQ Issuance ; 10,262,000.00]_
Bangon Marawi Press Briefing | 48,000.00
IEC Production and Disseminaton [ zn29.00000 I
- Social Media Managemant IMSCSG FIA PiA 4June 2021 | 9June2021 | 28June2021 | 30June 2021 | 9 July2021 292.000:00
Non-MAA  [\website Management une ang ung; uly OO 10,262,000.00
Continuous Operations of the lligan City 7.423.000.00 7.423.000.00
Information Center 423,000 4234
Less: For OF Approval ¥ 3 2 - | 5 2 L 2,637,624,021.18|
MAA___[MAA Port Facilites {Civil Works) PPA PPA 271,880,214.00( 7 June 2021 | 9June 2021 | 29 June 2021 | 30 June 2021 271,830,214.00 271,880,214.00
40% of the MAA Road Networks with
MAA | Underground Utiities Ny h 126874380718 45 yuna2021 | 19June2021 | Bduy2021 | 12.July 2021 - 1.268.74380718) 5 195.743.807.18
Non-MAA__| Construction of 2000 Permanent Shelters HOUS NHA NAA 927,000,000.00 927,000,000.00,
Multi-Level Carpark 145,000,000.00 51272021 145,000,000.00
Multi-Level Carpa e — DOT: DO - ——————— 27 Apr2021 2021 ] L 146,000,000,00 17 00—
Multi-Modal Transport Hub ‘ 3 25,000,000.00 A 8/62021 1EMay 25,000,000.00 £,000,000.00 ‘
MAA __|Equipage of the Marawi City Jail BIMP BJMP. 8.376,526.00] 13 Aug 2021 | 16 Aug 2021 8,376,526.00 8,376,526.00
'Less: For CDA's | and Signature % & 2 = fitg i T 2% ¥




